

Present,
Shankar Moni Tripathi,
Ld sessions Judge, Bench – I, Calcutta (In charge).

Order No 08

Date 16.02.2018

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons from J/C and report of I.O.

Accused persons namely Bikash Chandra Sarkar and Amitava Chandra have been produced from Correctional Home and placed on dock. Ld P.O is leave on duty.

Ld counsel for state and Ld counsel for accused persons are present.

Petition filed on behalf of accused Bikash Chandra Sarkar is taken up for hearing. Copy served to the Ld PP who raised objection.

At this juncture Ld counsel for accused persons have filed petitions and prayed for time on the grounds stated in the petitions .

Heard both sides. Perused the prayer of the I.O of this case .Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

On consent of both the sides fix 19.02.2018 for production of the accused persons, hearing of the bail petition and report of I.O. Accused is remanded to J/C.

D & C by me