

Order No 15

Date 18.05.2018

Today is fixed for I.O report in final form and appearance of the accused persons. Accused persons namely Bikash Chandra Sarkar and Amitava Chanda on interim bail are present.

Ld PP in charge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta and Ld defence counsel are present.

Seen the report submitted by the I.O of this case . Investigation of this case is in progress.

Heard the submissions made by Ld counsel for both the sides. Considered.

Interim bail of accused persons is extended till next date.

Condition to meet with the I.O of this case is modified. Accused persons are directed to meet with the I.O of this case once in fortnight until further order.

Fix 25.06.2018 for appearance of the accused persons and further report of I.O.

Accused as before .

D & C by me