

Order No 19

Date 02.08.2018

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and I.O report in final form.

Accused persons namely Amitava Chandra and Bikash Ch. Sarkar on interim bail are present. Ld PP and Ld defence counsels are present. It appears from the case record that I.O of this case has filed charge sheet on 24.07.2018.

Heard Ld counsel for accused persons and Ld PP in charge. Considered.

At this stage Ld Counsel for accused person namely Amitava Chandra files a petition, prayed for a direction up on the Investigating Agency for releasing the accounts mention in the petition on the grounds stated in the petition. Heard .Considered.

I.O of this case is directed to file a report regarding the above noted matter on the next date.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the I.O of this case for information. Condition to meet with the I.O of this case is waived.

Interim bail is extended till next date.

Fix 04.09.2018 for supply of copy, I.O report and appearance of the accused persons. Accused as before.

D & C by me