

Present,
Sri Shankar Moni Tripathi,
Ld Sessions Judge, Bench I, Calcutta (In charge).

Order No 23

Date 04.12.2018

Today is fixed for supply of copy, charge and appearance of the accused persons .
Accused persons namely Bikash Chandra Sarakar and Amitava Chandra
on court bail are present.

Ld PP and Ld defence counsel are absent. Ld P.O is on leave.

Due to resolution taken by the local Bar Association to remain abstain
themselves from attending court to show respect to departed soul of Sandip
Kumar Roy member of the bar .

Fix 03.01.2019 for supply of copy, charge and appearance of the accused
persons. Accused as before.

D & C by me