

Present,
S.M.Tripathi,
Ld Sessions Judge, Bench-I,
Calcutta (In charge)

Order No 25

Date 01.02.2019

Ld P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons. Accused persons namely Amitava Chandra and Bikash Chandra on Court bail are present.

Ld PP and Ld counsel for accused persons are present.

Ld counsel appearing on behalf of accused Amitava Chandra prayed for an order in respect of petition dated 02. 08. 2018.

Heard Ld defence counsel and Ld PP.

Perused the report received from I.O of this case dated 04.09.2018.

Heard Ld defence counsel and Ld PP. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

I.O of this case is instructed to do the need ful for opening the A/C s of accused Amitava Chandra as mention in the report filed on 04.09.2018.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O of this case for information and necessary action.

Fix 26.03.2019 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons. Accused as before .

D & C by me