

Order No 38

Date 10.03.2021

Today is fixed for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused person namely Amitava Chandra on court bail is present.

Accused person namely Bikash Chandra Sarkar on court is absent.

Ld Spl PP is present and take steps .

Ld defence counsel is also present.

Case is taken up for consideration of charge.

At this stage Ld defence counsel files a petition, prying for an adjournment on the grounds sated in the petition.

Heard both sides. Ld Spl PP raised objection.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The prayer is allowed. The case is adjourned.

Fix 07.05.2021 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

Both the accused persons are directed to appear before this court on the date fixed positively i.d necessary order will be passed.

D & C by me