

Special Case No. 01 of 2018

Order No. 41

dated 13.08.2021 :-

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused persons namely Amitava Chandra and Bikash Chandra Sarkar on CB are absent.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is absent.

None appears on behalf of the accused persons and no step is taken.

Perused the case record.

P.O. is leave on duty.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar Association dated 31.07.2021, no adverse order is passed.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **30.09.2021** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bench - II (in charge)
JO Code No. - WB00855