

Order No 42

Date 30.09.2021

Today is fixed for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons namely Bikash Chandra Sarkar and Amitava Chanda on court bail are absent.

Ld PP are present and take steps.

None appears on behalf of accused persons.

No steps taken.

Perused the case record. Considered.

Annual vacation intervenes from October 11, 2021 to November 06, 2021.

Fix 07.12.2021 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

D & C by me