

Special (POCSO) Case 01 of 2018

Order No 48

Date 06.09.2022

The case record is fixed today for hearing of the petition

U/s 227 Cr PC and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons namely Bikash Chandra Sarkar and Amitava Chanda on court bail are present.

Ld counsel for both the sides are present.

Ld.P.O has been transferred . I am busy with my own file.

Hence case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 21-11-2022 for hearing of the petition U/s 227 Cr PC and appearance of the accused persons.

D and C by me

J.O Code No. W.B 0863