

CNRWBCS 01-0000852018
Special Case No 01 of 2018
State of West Bengal Vs Bikash Chandra Sarkar and another.

Order No 51

Date 24.04.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/S 227 Cr.PC. and appearance of the accused persons .

The accused Amitava Chanda on court bail is present by filing hazira.

The accused Bikash Chandra Sarkar on court bail is absent.

Ld.Advocates of local bar association have abstained from participating in any judicial work due to sudden demise of Ld.Advocate Nityananda Das by taking resolution.

The matter is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 17.07.2023 for hearing of the petition U/s 227 Cr PC and appearance of the accused persons .

D & C by me

J.O Code WB 0656