

Special Case (ACB) No. 01 of 2018
Filing No. 101/2018
CNR- WBCS01-000852-2018
Present:- Anindya Banerjee
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.62

Dated:- 10.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further hearing of petition U/s 227 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP Mrs. Tultul Dey is present by filing hazira on behalf of prosecution. Accused Bikash Chandra Sarkar [A-1] and Amitava Chanda [A-2] on C.B are present by filing haziras.

At this stage Ld. Defence Counsel for accused Amitava Chanda [A-2] files a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the Case is adjourned on the prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel.

Fix 02.04.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and further hearing of petition U/s 227 of Cr.P.C.

Accused as before

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868