

Special Case (ACB) Case No.1 of 2018
Filing No.101/2018
CNR No.- WBCS01-000852-2018

Order No.65
Dated 19.06.2025

Accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is also present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for order on the petition u/s 227 of Cr.P.C.

On careful scrutiny of the record it appears that some further clarification on law point is necessary for proper adjudication of the discharge petition u/s 227 of Cr.P.C.

Accordingly, fix **29.07.2025** for hearing clarification.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge, Bench – II,
City Sessions Court,
Calcutta.
J.O. Code No. WB00868

Judge, Bench – II,
City Sessions Court,
Calcutta.
J.O. Code No. WB00868