

Special Case (ACB) No. 01 of 2018
Filing No. 101/2018
CNR- WBCS01-000852-2018
Present:- Koustuv Mukhopadhyay(In-charge),
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No. 71

Dated:-29.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

Ld. PP Mrs. Tultul Dey is present by filing hazira.

Accused Bikash Chandra Sarkar [A-1] on C.B is present by filing separate hazira.

One petition is filed on behalf of the accused Amitava Chanda [A-2] and it has submitted that the accused is unable to appear before this Court due to to his illness (medical paper annexed) as such prayed for condone the absence of the accused and also prayed for adjournment of the case.

The prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fixing **07.09.2026** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused as before.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00618

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00618